
COMMISSIONERS COURT OF BRAZORIA
COUNTY

ORDER NO. H.46. 12/10/2024

Purchase of a New Computer Aided Dispatch and Records Management System for the Sheriff’s
Office

Upon final review by the District Attorney - Civil Division, approve the purchase of a new Computer
Aided Dispatch and Records Management System for the Sheriff’s Office from Motorola Solutions,
Inc., of Chicago Illinois, utilizing the State of Texas Department of Information Resources cooperative
contract DIR-CPO-4533.

The initial purchase is being funded by American Rescue Plan Act (ARPA) Lost Revenue in the
amount of $1,785,591.00, per the attached proposal.

The subsequent maintenance and support through year ten is included in the proposal and will be
funded, if approved by Commissioners Court prior to each budget year, in the Sheriff’s Office budget.

Further, that the County Judge be authorized to sign any and all agreements to execute the
agreement.

Brazoria County Printed on 12/11/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™


